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Liberty Utilities
Michael J. Sheehan, Esq.

Senior Counsel
603-724-2135
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October 1, 2019

Via Hand-Delivery and Electronic Malt

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South fruit Street, Suite I 0
Concord, NH 0330 1-2429

Re: Docket No. DG 19-xxx; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.
Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

Dear Ms. Rowland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, enclosed
please find an original and six copies of a Notice oflntent to file Rate Schedules, a Motionfor Waiver of
Puc 1604, Filing Requirements, and a Motionfor Waiver ofPuc 1605. 02, Clean Copy of Tariff

Please include the following people in the service list for this docket:

. Steven Mullen Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com

. David Simek David.Simek@libertyutilities.com

. Karen Anne Sinville Karen.Sinville@libertyutilities.com

. Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com

. Philip Greene Philip.Greene@libertyutilities.com

. Cynthia Trottier Cynthia.Trottier@libertyutilities.com

. Matthew DeCourcey matthew.decourceyfiiconsu1ting.com

. Maheen Bajwa maheen.bajwa(iifticonsulting.com

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

‘Zbvt
Michael J. Sheehan

Enclosures

cc: Donald Kreis, Esq., N.H. Consumer Advocate
Paul Dexter, Esq., Commission Staff
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